LIVING ROCK

—— A CADEMY —

2023-2024 Inclusive Simplified Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition and most fees are consolidated into one inclusive amount for each grade level. Making
our tuition cost simplified helps our families better budget their financial responsibilities.

Inclusive Simplified Tuition Includes:

Tuition, Art, Cross-Curricular Field Trips, Secondary Camp(s), Senior Retreat, Senior Trip, and
Graduation. Students in grades 6-8 will be assigned a chromebook for use at school only.
Students in grades 9-12 will be assigned a chromebook for use at school and home for the
school year.

What It Does Not Include:

Iltems and expenses that are personal in nature will continue to be the financial responsibility of
each family. These costs include but are not limited to advanced class fees, athletic fees,
enroliment fees, extended care, lunch, SAT/ACT fees, school uniforms, yearbook, R.O.C.K.
program.

Athletic Fees
$100.00 — $300.00 depending on sport. Fees will be billed once the student begins the season.

Payment of Tuition and Fees - FACTS Billing Account Management

Living Rock Academy uses FACTS to manage family billing for tuition, athletic fees, and
R.O.C.K. When enrolling/re-enrolling at LRA, a family will establish a FACTS billing account as
part of the online enrollment process and choose between several payment plan options,
monthly tuition due date choices, and payment methods. All families will enroll in automatic
tuition payments to ensure on-time payments.

Inclusive Simplified Tuition Schedule

GRADE Pt MONTH o | SEMESTER | ANNUAL
Elementary (PreK-5) JULY-JUNE $780.00 $390.00 $4,680.00 | $9,360.00
Middle School (6-8) JULY-JUNE $830.00 $415.00 $4,980.00 | $9,960.00
High School (9-11) JULY-JUNE $910.00 $455.00 $5460.00 | $10,920.00
High School (12) JULY-MAY $1,040.00 $520.00 $5,72000 | $11,440.00

Payment of the full year’s tuition becomes guaranteed to LRA when a student attends the
first day of class. No grades, transcripts, or report cards will be issued or released if payments
and fees are not current. Also, students who withdraw, are asked to withdraw, or are expelled
from the school for any reason are still subject to the full year tuition obligation and must have
their account completely paid off before any transcripts or records will be released.



Registration Fees: Non-refundable, Non-transferable

Enrollment Fee Per Student Due Upon Acceptance $400

Enroliment fee for currently enrolled LRA students who re-enroll prior to the first day $250
of open enrollment

Application Fee per Student $150
R.O0.C.K Program Academic Support

The R.O.C.K. program is designed to provide academic support and Per Year

effective learning strategies for students with slight learning differences. Student $1,200
Discounts

Multi-Child Discounts
For families with three or more students, a 5% (on tuition only) family discount applies.

Military/First Responder Discounts

A 5% family military/first responder discount is given to students of parents who are either (20+
years or medically) retired from or actively enlisted or commissioned in the Navy, Marines, Army, Air
Force or Coast Guard, or are full-time or (20+ years or medically) retired EMT, firefighter, police,
sheriff, or similar public servant.

Note: Only one discount may be applied for each family. Families that apply for and receive
need-based financial aid do not qualify for any additional discounts.

Financial Aid:

A limited amount of financial aid may be available and is issued on a case-by-case,
grade-by-grade, class-by-class basis. Financial aid is also determined on a yearly basis and can
change dramatically from year to year based on fund availability. Families should never assume
the same amount of financial aid will be available from year to year. Applications for financial aid
are handled through the FACTS scholarship assessment program
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